Diary of Upcoming Hearings

A schedule of hearings will be published every Thursday showing hearings scheduled for the
following week. The schedule will contain the date, time reference number and location.
The Workplace Relations (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 2021 gives discretionary power to
the Adjudication Officer to determine, that due to the existence of special circumstances,
the proceedings (or part thereof) should be conducted otherwise than in public.

Please note that the rooms/venues indicated, particularly in Lansdowne House, may be
subject to change at late notice, due to a range of operational factors, including number of
attendees etc.

The weekly schedule which is posted on a Thursday morning may be subject to change,
every effort will be made to post an amended schedule so please check back here for the
most up to date schedule.

Date and time Reference Location

23/02/2026 09:00 ADJ-00047472 Room 4.01 Lansdowne House
23/02/2026 09:00 ADJ-00052044 Room 4.01 Lansdowne House
23/02/2026 09:00 ADJ-00054080 Room 4.01 Lansdowne House
23/02/2026 09:00 ADJ-00057868 Room 4.01 Lansdowne House
23/02/2026 09:00 ADJ-00049936 Remote Hearing via Webex Platform
23/02/2026 09:00 ADJ-00062725 Room 4.02 Lansdowne House
23/02/2026 09:30 ADJ-00046137 Remote Hearing via Webex Platform
23/02/2026 09:30 ADJ-00060844 Room 4.05 Lansdowne House
23/02/2026 09:30 ADJ-00060101 Remote Hearing via Webex Platform
23/02/2026 09:30 ADJ-00062729 Remote Hearing via Webex Platform
23/02/2026 09:30 ADJ-00058835 Remote Hearing via Webex Platform
23/02/2026 09:30 ADJ-00058888 Remote Hearing via Webex Platform
23/02/2026 10:00 ADJ-00059138 Remote Hearing via Webex Platform
23/02/2026 10:30 ADJ-00060323 Room 4.02 Lansdowne House
23/02/2026 10:30 ADJ-00051707 Carlow - WRC Hearing Rooms
23/02/2026 10:30 ADJ-00063253  Cork - WRC Office, Hearing Room 3
23/02/2026 11:00 ADJ-00060011 Room G.06 Lansdowne House
23/02/2026 12:00 ADJ-00055566 Remote Hearing via Webex Platform
23/02/2026 12:30 ADJ-00057415 Cork - WRC Office, Hearing Room 3
23/02/2026 12:30 ADJ-00058618 Room G.05 Lansdowne House
23/02/2026 12:30 ADJ-00061276 Remote Hearing via Webex Platform

24/02/2026 09:00 ADJ-00047472 Room 4.01 Lansdowne House
24/02/2026 09:00 ADJ-00052044 Room 4.01 Lansdowne House
24/02/2026 09:00 ADJ-00054080 Room 4.01 Lansdowne House
24/02/2026 09:00 ADJ-00057868 Room 4.01 Lansdowne House
24/02/2026 09:00 ADJ-00064080 Remote Hearing via Webex Platform
24/02/2026 09:30 ADJ-00059212 Remote Hearing via Webex Platform
24/02/2026 09:30 ADJ-00052299 Room G.05 Lansdowne House
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ADJ-00060918
ADJ-00053614
ADJ-00061255
ADJ-00061964
ADJ-00045421
ADJ-00057468
ADJ-00060300
ADJ-00061040
ADJ-00061394
ADJ-00057991
ADJ-00061352
ADJ-00054950
ADJ-00057208
ADJ-00055195
ADJ-00054866
ADJ-00058935
ADJ-00064176
ADJ-00063438
ADJ-00059515
ADJ-00054500
ADJ-00058832
ADJ-00054631
ADJ-00057447
ADJ-00059333
ADJ-00059962
ADJ-00049031
ADJ-00061146
ADJ-00057625

ADJ-00056368
ADJ-00058778
ADJ-00062029
ADJ-00058866
ADJ-00050486
ADJ-00055801
ADJ-00053614
ADJ-00057519
ADJ-00057166
ADJ-00061568
ADJ-00055798
ADJ-00059667
ADJ-00061736
ADJ-00061738
ADJ-00061775
ADJ-00061779
ADJ-00056975
ADJ-00059119
ADJ-00056859

Room 4.02 Lansdowne House
Room G.04 Lansdowne House
Remote Hearing via Webex Platform
Room G.02 Lansdowne House
Remote Hearing via Webex Platform
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Cork - WRC Office, Hearing Room 1
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Remote Hearing via Webex Platform
Ennis - WRC Office, Hearing Room 1
Waterford Court Office
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Waterford Court Office

Remote Hearing via Webex Platform
Room G.02 Lansdowne House
Remote Hearing via Webex Platform
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ADJ-00062735
ADJ-00043215
ADJ-00054950
ADJ-00056515
ADJ-00058323
ADJ-00056856
ADJ-00055685
ADJ-00057288
ADJ-00057289
ADJ-00056036
ADJ-00056469

ADJ-00060476
ADJ-00062113
ADJ-00062089
ADJ-00055962
ADJ-00059141
ADJ-00059719
ADJ-00061811
ADJ-00053614
ADJ-00057030
ADJ-00058953
ADJ-00059879
ADJ-00062433
ADJ-00049786
ADJ-00057732
ADJ-00062168
ADJ-00054950
ADJ-00055897
ADJ-00060647
ADJ-00055630
ADJ-00060004
ADJ-00057740
ADJ-00056373
ADJ-00056372
ADJ-00056467
ADJ-00057320
ADJ-00057106

ADJ-00058550
ADJ-00058351
ADJ-00058347
ADJ-00058348
ADJ-00058357
ADJ-00058355
ADJ-00058359
ADJ-00059459
ADJ-00045148

Cork - WRC Office, Hearing Room 3
Remote Hearing via Webex Platform
Room 4.05 Lansdowne House
Remote Hearing via Webex Platform
Room G.06 Lansdowne House
Room G.05 Lansdowne House
Remote Hearing via Webex Platform
Ennis - WRC Office, Hearing Room 1
Ennis - WRC Office, Hearing Room 1
Waterford Court Office

Remote Hearing via Webex Platform

Remote Hearing via Webex Platform
Remote Hearing via Webex Platform
Room 4.01 Lansdowne House
Remote Hearing via Webex Platform
Remote Hearing via Webex Platform
Remote Hearing via Webex Platform
Room 4.02 Lansdowne House
Room G.04 Lansdowne House
Remote Hearing via Webex Platform
Remote Hearing via Webex Platform
Carlow - WRC Hearing Rooms
Ennis - WRC Office, Hearing Room 1
Cork - WRC Office, Hearing Room 3
Remote Hearing via Webex Platform
Room G.06 Lansdowne House
Room 4.05 Lansdowne House
Room 4.01 Lansdowne House
Remote Hearing via Webex Platform
Remote Hearing via Webex Platform
Room 4.02 Lansdowne House
Remote Hearing via Webex Platform
Remote Hearing via Webex Platform
Remote Hearing via Webex Platform
Remote Hearing via Webex Platform
Remote Hearing via Webex Platform
Ennis - WRC Office, Hearing Room 1

Room G.06 Lansdowne House
Room 4.05 Lansdowne House
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27/02/2026 11:30
27/02/2026 11:30
27/02/2026 12:30

ADJ-00060676
ADJ-00055934
ADJ-00062012
ADJ-00057721
ADJ-00051355
ADJ-00059019
ADJ-00060568
ADJ-00061269
ADJ-00058488
ADJ-00056644

Remote Hearing via Webex Platform
Remote Hearing via Webex Platform
Room 4.01 Lansdowne House
Room 4.02 Lansdowne House
Room G.04 Lansdowne House
Remote Hearing via Webex Platform
Cork - WRC Office, Hearing Room 3
Room 4.01 Lansdowne House
Remote Hearing via Webex Platform
Cork - WRC Office, Hearing Room 3




