

Diary of Upcoming Hearings

A schedule of hearings will be published every Thursday showing hearings scheduled for the following week. The schedule will contain the date, time reference number and location. The Workplace Relations (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 2021 gives discretionary power to the Adjudication Officer to determine, that due to the existence of special circumstances, the proceedings (or part thereof) should be conducted otherwise than in public.

Please note that the rooms/venues indicated, particularly in Lansdowne House, may be subject to change at late notice, due to a range of operational factors, including number of attendees etc.

The weekly schedule which is posted on a Thursday morning may be subject to change, every effort will be made to post an amended schedule so please check back here for the most up to date schedule.

Date and time	Reference	Location
23/02/2026 09:00	ADJ-00047472	Room 4.01 Lansdowne House
23/02/2026 09:00	ADJ-00052044	Room 4.01 Lansdowne House
23/02/2026 09:00	ADJ-00054080	Room 4.01 Lansdowne House
23/02/2026 09:00	ADJ-00057868	Room 4.01 Lansdowne House
23/02/2026 09:00	ADJ-00049936	Remote Hearing via Webex Platform
23/02/2026 09:00	ADJ-00062725	Room 4.02 Lansdowne House
23/02/2026 09:30	ADJ-00046137	Remote Hearing via Webex Platform
23/02/2026 09:30	ADJ-00060844	Room 4.05 Lansdowne House
23/02/2026 09:30	ADJ-00060101	Remote Hearing via Webex Platform
23/02/2026 09:30	ADJ-00062729	Remote Hearing via Webex Platform
23/02/2026 09:30	ADJ-00058835	Remote Hearing via Webex Platform
23/02/2026 09:30	ADJ-00058888	Remote Hearing via Webex Platform
23/02/2026 10:00	ADJ-00059138	Remote Hearing via Webex Platform
23/02/2026 10:30	ADJ-00060323	Room 4.02 Lansdowne House
23/02/2026 10:30	ADJ-00051707	Carlow - WRC Hearing Rooms
23/02/2026 10:30	ADJ-00063253	Cork - WRC Office, Hearing Room 3
23/02/2026 11:00	ADJ-00060011	Room G.06 Lansdowne House
23/02/2026 12:00	ADJ-00055566	Remote Hearing via Webex Platform
23/02/2026 12:30	ADJ-00057415	Cork - WRC Office, Hearing Room 3
23/02/2026 12:30	ADJ-00058618	Room G.05 Lansdowne House
23/02/2026 12:30	ADJ-00061276	Remote Hearing via Webex Platform
24/02/2026 09:00	ADJ-00047472	Room 4.01 Lansdowne House
24/02/2026 09:00	ADJ-00052044	Room 4.01 Lansdowne House
24/02/2026 09:00	ADJ-00054080	Room 4.01 Lansdowne House
24/02/2026 09:00	ADJ-00057868	Room 4.01 Lansdowne House
24/02/2026 09:00	ADJ-00064080	Remote Hearing via Webex Platform
24/02/2026 09:30	ADJ-00059212	Remote Hearing via Webex Platform
24/02/2026 09:30	ADJ-00052299	Room G.05 Lansdowne House

24/02/2026 09:30	ADJ-00060918	Room 4.02 Lansdowne House
24/02/2026 10:00	ADJ-00053614	Room G.04 Lansdowne House
24/02/2026 10:00	ADJ-00061255	Remote Hearing via Webex Platform
24/02/2026 10:00	ADJ-00061964	Room G.02 Lansdowne House
24/02/2026 10:00	ADJ-00045421	Remote Hearing via Webex Platform
24/02/2026 10:30	ADJ-00057468	Remote Hearing via Webex Platform
24/02/2026 10:30	ADJ-00060300	Cork - WRC Office, Hearing Room 1
24/02/2026 10:30	ADJ-00061040	Cork - WRC Office, Hearing Room 3
24/02/2026 10:30	ADJ-00061394	Room G.06 Lansdowne House
24/02/2026 10:30	ADJ-00057991	Room G.01 Lansdowne House
24/02/2026 10:30	ADJ-00061352	Remote Hearing via Webex Platform
24/02/2026 11:00	ADJ-00054950	Room 4.05 Lansdowne House
24/02/2026 11:00	ADJ-00057208	Remote Hearing via Webex Platform
24/02/2026 11:00	ADJ-00055195	Remote Hearing via Webex Platform
24/02/2026 11:30	ADJ-00054866	Remote Hearing via Webex Platform
24/02/2026 11:30	ADJ-00058935	Room G.05 Lansdowne House
24/02/2026 11:30	ADJ-00064176	Room G.05 Lansdowne House
24/02/2026 11:30	ADJ-00063438	Carlow - WRC Hearing Rooms
24/02/2026 12:00	ADJ-00059515	Cork - WRC Office, Hearing Room 1
24/02/2026 12:00	ADJ-00054500	Room G.02 Lansdowne House
24/02/2026 12:30	ADJ-00058832	Remote Hearing via Webex Platform
24/02/2026 12:30	ADJ-00054631	Cork - WRC Office, Hearing Room 3
24/02/2026 12:30	ADJ-00057447	Room G.06 Lansdowne House
24/02/2026 13:00	ADJ-00059333	Remote Hearing via Webex Platform
24/02/2026 13:00	ADJ-00059962	Remote Hearing via Webex Platform
24/02/2026 13:30	ADJ-00049031	Remote Hearing via Webex Platform
24/02/2026 14:30	ADJ-00061146	Room 4.02 Lansdowne House
24/02/2026 15:00	ADJ-00057625	Remote Hearing via Webex Platform

25/02/2026 09:00	ADJ-00056368	Room 4.02 Lansdowne House
25/02/2026 09:00	ADJ-00058778	Room 4.02 Lansdowne House
25/02/2026 09:00	ADJ-00062029	Room 4.02 Lansdowne House
25/02/2026 09:00	ADJ-00058866	Room 4.02 Lansdowne House
25/02/2026 09:30	ADJ-00050486	Remote Hearing via Webex Platform
25/02/2026 09:30	ADJ-00055801	Room G.05 Lansdowne House
25/02/2026 10:00	ADJ-00053614	Room G.04 Lansdowne House
25/02/2026 10:00	ADJ-00057519	Remote Hearing via Webex Platform
25/02/2026 10:00	ADJ-00057166	Room G.06 Lansdowne House
25/02/2026 10:00	ADJ-00061568	Room G.06 Lansdowne House
25/02/2026 10:00	ADJ-00055798	Remote Hearing via Webex Platform
25/02/2026 10:00	ADJ-00059667	Ennis - WRC Office, Hearing Room 1
25/02/2026 10:00	ADJ-00061736	Waterford Court Office
25/02/2026 10:00	ADJ-00061738	Waterford Court Office
25/02/2026 10:00	ADJ-00061775	Waterford Court Office
25/02/2026 10:00	ADJ-00061779	Waterford Court Office
25/02/2026 10:30	ADJ-00056975	Remote Hearing via Webex Platform
25/02/2026 10:30	ADJ-00059119	Room G.02 Lansdowne House
25/02/2026 10:30	ADJ-00056859	Remote Hearing via Webex Platform

25/02/2026 10:30	ADJ-00062735	Cork - WRC Office, Hearing Room 3
25/02/2026 10:30	ADJ-00043215	Remote Hearing via Webex Platform
25/02/2026 11:00	ADJ-00054950	Room 4.05 Lansdowne House
25/02/2026 11:00	ADJ-00056515	Remote Hearing via Webex Platform
25/02/2026 11:30	ADJ-00058323	Room G.06 Lansdowne House
25/02/2026 11:30	ADJ-00056856	Room G.05 Lansdowne House
25/02/2026 12:00	ADJ-00055685	Remote Hearing via Webex Platform
25/02/2026 12:00	ADJ-00057288	Ennis - WRC Office, Hearing Room 1
25/02/2026 12:00	ADJ-00057289	Ennis - WRC Office, Hearing Room 1
25/02/2026 12:00	ADJ-00056036	Waterford Court Office
25/02/2026 13:00	ADJ-00056469	Remote Hearing via Webex Platform
26/02/2026 09:00	ADJ-00060476	Remote Hearing via Webex Platform
26/02/2026 09:00	ADJ-00062113	Remote Hearing via Webex Platform
26/02/2026 09:00	ADJ-00062089	Room 4.01 Lansdowne House
26/02/2026 09:30	ADJ-00055962	Remote Hearing via Webex Platform
26/02/2026 09:30	ADJ-00059141	Remote Hearing via Webex Platform
26/02/2026 09:30	ADJ-00059719	Remote Hearing via Webex Platform
26/02/2026 09:30	ADJ-00061811	Room 4.02 Lansdowne House
26/02/2026 10:00	ADJ-00053614	Room G.04 Lansdowne House
26/02/2026 10:00	ADJ-00057030	Remote Hearing via Webex Platform
26/02/2026 10:00	ADJ-00058953	Remote Hearing via Webex Platform
26/02/2026 10:00	ADJ-00059879	Carlow - WRC Hearing Rooms
26/02/2026 10:00	ADJ-00062433	Ennis - WRC Office, Hearing Room 1
26/02/2026 10:30	ADJ-00049786	Cork - WRC Office, Hearing Room 3
26/02/2026 10:30	ADJ-00057732	Remote Hearing via Webex Platform
26/02/2026 10:30	ADJ-00062168	Room G.06 Lansdowne House
26/02/2026 11:00	ADJ-00054950	Room 4.05 Lansdowne House
26/02/2026 11:00	ADJ-00055897	Room 4.01 Lansdowne House
26/02/2026 11:30	ADJ-00060647	Remote Hearing via Webex Platform
26/02/2026 11:30	ADJ-00055630	Remote Hearing via Webex Platform
26/02/2026 11:30	ADJ-00060004	Room 4.02 Lansdowne House
26/02/2026 11:30	ADJ-00057740	Remote Hearing via Webex Platform
26/02/2026 12:00	ADJ-00056373	Remote Hearing via Webex Platform
26/02/2026 12:00	ADJ-00056372	Remote Hearing via Webex Platform
26/02/2026 12:00	ADJ-00056467	Remote Hearing via Webex Platform
26/02/2026 12:00	ADJ-00057320	Remote Hearing via Webex Platform
26/02/2026 12:00	ADJ-00057106	Ennis - WRC Office, Hearing Room 1
27/02/2026 09:00	ADJ-00058550	Room G.06 Lansdowne House
27/02/2026 09:00	ADJ-00058351	Room 4.05 Lansdowne House
27/02/2026 09:00	ADJ-00058347	Room 4.05 Lansdowne House
27/02/2026 09:00	ADJ-00058348	Room 4.05 Lansdowne House
27/02/2026 09:00	ADJ-00058357	Room 4.05 Lansdowne House
27/02/2026 09:00	ADJ-00058355	Room 4.05 Lansdowne House
27/02/2026 09:00	ADJ-00058359	Room 4.05 Lansdowne House
27/02/2026 09:00	ADJ-00059459	Remote Hearing via Webex Platform
27/02/2026 09:30	ADJ-00045148	Remote Hearing via Webex Platform

27/02/2026 09:30	ADJ-00060676	Remote Hearing via Webex Platform
27/02/2026 10:00	ADJ-00055934	Remote Hearing via Webex Platform
27/02/2026 10:00	ADJ-00062012	Room 4.01 Lansdowne House
27/02/2026 10:00	ADJ-00057721	Room 4.02 Lansdowne House
27/02/2026 10:00	ADJ-00051355	Room G.04 Lansdowne House
27/02/2026 10:30	ADJ-00059019	Remote Hearing via Webex Platform
27/02/2026 11:15	ADJ-00060568	Cork - WRC Office, Hearing Room 3
27/02/2026 11:30	ADJ-00061269	Room 4.01 Lansdowne House
27/02/2026 11:30	ADJ-00058488	Remote Hearing via Webex Platform
27/02/2026 12:30	ADJ-00056644	Cork - WRC Office, Hearing Room 3